mrcy.com
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Boron 3U VPX Rad-Tolerant SpaceDrive (SpaceMax series)
High Reliability, Dual-Host, Solid State Recorder
      16 Gbit/s SRIO (8-Lanes),   >10 Gbit/s PCIe (8-Lanes)
      4.5 TB host capacity remains constant over life
Note:  The equipment described herein may require US Government authorization for export purposes.  Diversion contrary to US law is prohibited.  ER-22-3990
Compact, high performance,

Boron 4.5 TB 3U VPX SpaceDrive
mrcy.com 4
Part Number Guide
R H3 04T N M 6 S – x 1 x I 20 – 2 x
FIELD                     1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Field 1: Product Series (R)
 R = Mercury Systems, Rad-Tolerant series
Field 2: Form Factor (H3)
 H3 = PCB uses a 3U VPX form-factor.  (Refer to field 9 for specific enclosure form-factor)
Field 3: Host Capacity (0xT)
 04T = 4.5 TB host capacity with Dual Port and Dual-Host support.
Field 4: Encryption (N)
 N = No encryption
Field 5: Media Manufacturer (M)
M = Micron
Field 6: Media Type (6)
 6 = 3-Bit 3D TLC NAND, 512 Gbit (B27C die), 16-die PEM package
7 = 3-Bit 3D TLC NAND, 512 Gbit (B47T die), 16-die PEM package  (Contact Sales for availability).  B47T replaces B27C when existing stock is exhausted.
Field 7: Media operating mode (S)
 S = TLC NAND in SLC mode
̶̶
Field 8: Customizable features field 1 (x)
 0 = Digital ground isolated from chassis/enclosure ground
 1 = Digital ground connected to chassis/enclosure ground
Field 9: Customizable features field 3 (1)
 1 = VITA 48.2, Radon compatible form-factor. 3U levered form-factor  (100mm x 160mm x 25.4mm)
 Contact Sales for availability of VITA 78 SpaceVPX compatible enclosure options
Field 10: Customizable features field 3 (0)
NOTE: Connector P2 is not installed on the Boron SpaceDrive.  The corresponding mating connector, J2, must not be
installed on customer backplanes.
 0 = Smith’s VPX Connectors
 1 = TE connectivity MultiGig RT 2-R VPX connectors
Field 11: Operating Temperature (I)
 I = -40 °C to +72 °C rail temperature
Field 12: Design Generation data (20)
 20 = Generation 2 SpaceMax Series
̶
Field 13:   PCB revision (x)
 2 = Revision 2 PCB
Field 14: Attribute data (x)
 1 = Construction: Leaded (L)
 Interface Structure: 2 x4 Lanes (8)
 Interface Type: SRIO (SR)
 Grade: Engineering Unit (EDU)
 2 = Construction: Leaded (L)
 Interface Structure: 2 x4 Lanes (8)
 Interface Type: SRIO (SR)
 Grade: Flight unit (FLT)
 NOTE: EDU units are not ruggedized or radiation tolerant and are intended for lab development only.
** = Contact Sales for availability
Example part number:  RH304TNM6S-010I20-22  (4.5 TB 3U VITA 48.2 VPX SRIO Flight, Isolated ground, Smith’s connector, Rev 2 PCB)
Note:  The equipment described herein may require US Government authorization for export purposes.  Diversion contrary to US law is prohibited.  ER-22-3990
3 =  Construction: Leaded (L)
 Interface Structure: 2 x4 Lanes (8)
 Interface Type: PCIe (PC).   **
 Grade: Engineering  Unit (EDU)
4 = Construction: Leaded (L)
 Interface Structure: 2 x4 Lanes (8)
 Interface Type: PCIe (PC).   **
 Grade: Flight unit (FLT)
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Boron 4.5 TB 3U VPX SpaceDrive
mrcy.com 5
Revision: 6.1
10/14/2025
DOC-RH304TNM6SXXXIXX
Corporate Headquarters
50 Minuteman Road
Andover, MA 01810 USA
+1 978.967.1401 tel
+1 866.627.6951 tel
+1 978.256.3599 fax
International Headquarters